



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

Date range from April 1, 2013 to February 14, 2023

Asset equals ['9045']

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Performed Date	Service	Work Order	Total Cost
2013-04-17	WELDING PROJECTS	0000006293	\$542.93

BUILD RAMPS

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JODY ANDERSON	5.00	\$51.130	\$255.65
	JODY ANDERSON	3.50	\$51.130	\$178.96
Part	12502	4.00	\$8.720	\$34.88
	38316	16.00	\$4.590	\$73.44
2013-04-18	GENERAL REPAIR	0000006283		\$3,431.51

INSTALL FENDERS, GPS AND RADIO, GREASE LINES AND BLOCK, TOOL BOX, INSTALLED RAMPS

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	NATE SCRIBNER	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
	NATE SCRIBNER	5.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$312.95
	NATE SCRIBNER	8.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$455.20
	NATE SCRIBNER	7.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$426.75
	NATE SCRIBNER	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
	NATE SCRIBNER	7.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$426.75
Part	1701005	1.00	\$74.170	\$74.17
	1705181	1.00	\$601.290	\$601.29
	C-64-BK	50.00	\$0.370	\$18.50
	C-64-BK	50.00	\$0.550	\$27.50
	MIN-B100BTPA	1.00	\$283.240	\$283.24
	MIN-PM2261B	2.00	\$146.530	\$293.06
2013-05-14	WELDING PROJECTS	0000006345		\$307.99

MAY 14 2013 - BUILD WIDE LOAD SIGN FOR FRONT OF TRUCK

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JODY ANDERSON	5.50	\$51.130	\$281.22
Part	3/4" ROUND BAR	1.00	\$2.070	\$2.07
	38702	2.00	\$3.070	\$6.14
	67600	16.00 FT	\$1.160	\$18.56
2013-05-17	GENERAL REPAIR	0000006366		\$113.80

MAY 17 2013 - FIX WIRING

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	NATE SCRIBNER	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
2013-07-29	GENERAL REPAIR	0000006517		\$56.90

JULY 29 2013 - REPAIR ELECTRICAL

Printed: 2023-02-14 10:39:25 AM

Page: 1



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	NATE SCRIBNER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
2013-08-29	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000006564		\$459.53

AUG 29 2013 - 25000KM SERVICE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.50	\$56.900	\$142.25
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$276.566	\$276.57
	DDE/A4721800509	1.00	\$40.718	\$40.72
2013-09-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000006581		\$1,091.35

SEPT 6 2013 - REPAIR GREASE LINES / ELECTRICAL REPAIRS
SEPT 11 2013 - REPAIR GREASE LINES / ELECTRICAL REPAIRS
SEPT 12 2013 - REPAIR GREASE LINES / ELECTRICAL REPAIRS
SEPT 13 2013 - REPAIR GREASE LINES / ELECTRICAL REPAIRS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	NATE SCRIBNER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
	NATE SCRIBNER	7.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$398.30
	NATE SCRIBNER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
	NATE SCRIBNER	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	11-604	1.00	\$10.250	\$10.25
2013-09-20	GENERAL REPAIR	0000006610		\$650.36

REPAIR WIRING

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	NATE SCRIBNER	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
	NATE SCRIBNER	2.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$142.25
	NATE SCRIBNER	6.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$369.85
Part	9506	2.00	\$12.230	\$24.46
2013-11-12	GENERAL REPAIR	0000006727		\$142.25

NOV 12 2013 - SERVICE CALL CODES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	NATE SCRIBNER	2.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$142.25
2014-02-04	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000006844		\$624.33

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☒ Hydraulics



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☒ Mechanical Components

☒ Service Brake & Pedal

☒ Air Brake System

☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls

☒ Steering column & box

☒ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch

☒ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$290.044	\$290.04
	DDE/A4721800509	1.00	\$43.852	\$43.85
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$45.580	\$45.58
	PA5359	1.00	\$17.249	\$17.25

2014-02-28	GLASS REPAIR/INSTALL	0000006919	\$351.46
------------	----------------------	------------	----------

REPLACE FRONT WINDOWS

CR GLASS INVOICE #17443

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CR GLASS	1.00	\$110.000	\$110.00
Part	DNC/46741-0	1.00	\$120.730	\$120.73
	DNC/46741-1	1.00	\$120.730	\$120.73

2014-03-19	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000006926	\$110.00
------------	--------------------------	------------	----------

MARCH 19 2014 - CVIP INSPECTION

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	BASIL NICHOLS	1.00	\$110.000	\$110.00

2014-03-24	GENERAL REPAIR	0000006924	\$633.08
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MARCH 21 AND 24 2014 - FRONT HUB SEAL

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	NATE SCRIBNER	5.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$312.95
	NATE SCRIBNER	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	CHR/35066	1.00	\$35.630	\$35.63

2014-04-01	GENERAL REPAIR	0000006942	\$69.50
------------	----------------	------------	---------



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

FREIGHTLINER INVOICE 118447

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	FREIGHTLINER	1.00	\$69.500	\$69.50
2014-07-17	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007097		\$210.68

JULY 17 2014 - REMOVE AND REPAIR FENDER, CLEAN CAB, CHECK LIGHTS,
FLUIDS AND INSTALL BACK-UP BEEPER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	73040	1.00	\$39.977	\$39.98
2014-08-12	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007137		\$533.18

JULY 2 2014 - FIX SHIFTER

AUG 12 2014 - REPLACE SHIFTER AND KNOB

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	A07-22468-001	1.00	\$274.780	\$274.78
	FUL/A6918	1.00	\$87.700	\$87.70
2014-08-13	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000007142		\$645.73

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☒ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☒ Starting switch



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device ☒ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$305.548	\$305.55
	ABP/N10G-91559	1.00	\$17.640	\$17.64
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$72.005	\$72.00
	DDE/A4721800509	1.00	\$37.664	\$37.66
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$42.177	\$42.18

2014-09-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007202	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

SEPT 8 2014 - REPAIR HEADLIGHT CLIP

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45

2014-10-30	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007258	\$284.50
------------	----------------	------------	----------

OCT 30 2014 - REPAIR WIRING

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	5.00	\$56.900	\$284.50

2014-11-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007265	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

NOV 7 2014 - SET CLUTCH

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90

2014-12-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007312	\$846.66
------------	----------------	------------	----------

DEC 4 2014 - REMOVE TIRE HUB AND AXLE, REMOVE BRAKE POT, GREASE LINE BRACKET

DEC 5 2014 - INSTALL BRACKET AND LINES, TIMED AND CUT BRAKE POT TO LENGTH, INSTALL AXLE, HUB AND TIRES, SET BRAKES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	5.50	\$56.900	\$312.95
	CHAD GILCHRIST	5.50	\$56.900	\$312.95
Part	11-14418-000	2.00	\$2.460	\$4.92
	GD3030WC	1.00	\$46.950	\$46.95
	STM-392-9131	2.00	\$46.100	\$92.20
	TDA/Q52-3299Q6257	1.00	\$76.690	\$76.69

2014-12-18	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007363	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

DEC 18 2014 - CHANGE RF HEAD LIGHT AND REWIRED

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45

2014-12-29	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000007335	\$529.81
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ Hydr Oil ☐ Fuel Filters ☐
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device ☒ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☐ Hydraulics
☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☒ Starting switch

NEW FRONT TIRES

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$322.754	\$322.75
	DDE/A4721800509	1.00	\$37.044	\$37.04
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$56.213	\$56.21

2015-01-16	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007380	\$1,188.87
------------	----------------	------------	------------

JAN 15 2015 - CHANGE AIR FILTER, CHECK LIGHTS AND WIRING, TESTED CONNECTIONS

JAN 16 2015 - CHANGE PLUGS AND CONNECTORS, TEST LIGHTS, INSTALL NEW HEADLIGHTS

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.50	\$56.900	\$199.15
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$302.119	\$302.12
	TL/27270C	2.00	\$230.000	\$460.00

2015-01-19	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007372	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Labor		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
2015-02-10	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007414		\$972.80

FEB 10 2015 - CHECK ABS CODES, REPLACE AIR FILTER, CHANGE SWITCH FOR TARP, REPAIR REAR DIFF TEMP SENDER. TOP WITH ANTIFREEZE, REPLACE WINDOW MODULAR AND INSTALL 10LB FIRE EXT.

Labor		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
	ALLAN KNELLER	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$323.016	\$323.02
	36104	1.00	\$9.370	\$9.37
	3824803	1.00	\$15.740	\$15.74
	58027-04	1.00	\$12.211	\$12.21
	66551	1.00	\$119.780	\$119.78
	A18-67226-000	1.00	\$208.180	\$208.18
2015-02-20	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007442		\$184.61

FEB 20 2015 - DROVE TO PIT, CHECK AND CLEAN CONNECTORS, CHECK WIRING AND PLUGS, BACK TO SHOP AND REPLACE PLUG

Labor		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	11-609	1.00	\$13.915	\$13.91
2015-03-12	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007530		\$113.80

MARCH 12 2015 - CHECK FUSES, SWITCHES, REMOVE DOOR PANELS AND CHECK CONNECTOR, REMOVE WINDOW MOTOR TAKE APART AND TEST

Labor		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
2015-03-16	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000007471		\$1,102.10

CVIP INSPECTION

Labor		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
	JACOB FREERKSEN	5.00	\$56.900	\$284.50
	JACOB FREERKSEN	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
	JACOB FREERKSEN	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	11-609	1.00	\$13.915	\$13.91
	A06-30769-169	1.00	\$29.390	\$29.39
	A06-36841-000	1.00	\$40.815	\$40.82
	STM-392-9131	1.00	\$50.680	\$50.68
2015-04-10	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007536		\$386.73



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

APRIL 10 2015 - SERVICE CALL, REMOVE AND REPAIR TANK

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	A14-19133-000	1.00	\$216.030	\$216.03
2015-04-23	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007573		\$71.95

APRIL 23 2015 - MAKE NEW CORD FOR VIBRATOR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	36162	1.00	\$15.050	\$15.05
2015-04-30	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007592		\$1,270.70

APRIL 30 2015 - CHANGE FOUR FRONT DRIVES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	TIRE RECAPPED	4.00	\$275.000	\$1,100.00
2015-05-04	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007600		\$1,318.74

MAY 4 2015 - CHANGE 3 REAR DRIVE TIRES, 2 RECAP AND 1 NEW

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	HDCHOL	3.00	\$19.000	\$57.00
	M775 11R24.5	1.00	\$651.420	\$651.42
	SS	1.00	\$3.420	\$3.42
	TIRE RECAPPED	2.00	\$275.000	\$550.00
2015-05-12	TANDEM 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000007606		\$1,032.64

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☒ Radiator ☐ Magnetic screen ☐

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☐ Fan bearings ☐

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps

☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases

☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody

☐ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards

☐ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components

☒ Hydraulics

☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☒ Mechanical Components

☒ Service Brake & Pedal

☒ Air Brake System

☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☒ Exhaust



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☒ Windshield wipers & washers

☐ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls

☒ Steering column & box

☒ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch

☒ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

PASSENGER WINDSHIELD CRACKED, ABS CODE, LOW DEF LIGHT, 2 HYD LEAKS,
CHECK PIPE FITTING THAT WAS LEAKING, CHANGE MISS MATCH TIRE

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
	ALLAN KNELLER	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$346.922	\$346.92
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.150	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$102.411	\$102.41
	DDE/A4721800509	1.00	\$42.284	\$42.28
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$54.546	\$54.55
	PH253	1.00	\$6.125	\$6.12

2015-07-03	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007712	\$717.35
------------	----------------	------------	----------

DEF CODE, WINDOWS, RADIO, HYD LEAK AND SET CLUTCH

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	6.50	\$56.900	\$369.85
	JACOB FREERKSEN	5.00	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	DDE/A0001420019	1.00	\$63.000	\$63.00

2015-07-30	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007745	\$2,717.19
------------	----------------	------------	------------

CHANGE REAR TIRES, FRONT TIRES, REINSTALL CAM SHAFT AND SLACK
ADJUSTER, REPAIR HYD LEAK

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
	ALLAN KNELLER	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
	ALLAN KNELLER	8.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$455.20
Part	390090214	6.00	\$315.000	\$1,890.00
	89571K	1.00	\$27.950	\$27.95
	GAT N2581-200	26.00	\$2.290	\$59.54

2015-08-18	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000007794	\$960.72
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ CHECK ☐ Hydr Oil ☐ CHECK ☐ Fuel Filters ☐

Breathers

☒ Radiator

☒ Magnetic screen ☒



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Water Separator ☒ Belts

☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps

☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases

☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody

☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards

☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☒ Windshield wipers & washers

☐ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components

☒ Hydraulics

☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☒ Mechanical Components

☒ Service Brake & Pedal

☒ Air Brake System

☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls

☒ Steering column & box

☒ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch

LEAKING AIR FITTINGS, ORDER AND IN STOCK BUT HAVEN'T BEEN CHANGED

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$366.291	\$366.29
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.150	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$117.572	\$117.57
	DDE/A4721800509	1.00	\$45.344	\$45.34
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$58.847	\$58.85
	PH253	1.00	\$6.113	\$6.11

2015-08-31	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007808	\$624.33
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 31 2015 - INSTALL REBUILT FIFTH WHEEL HITCH

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	HLD-RK-351-A-L	1.00	\$453.630	\$453.63

2015-11-27	GENERAL REPAIR	0000007991	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

NOV 27 2015 - FIX TARP CABLES
CHECK LH WINDOW MOTOR BURNT

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90

2015-12-04	GLASS REPAIR/INSTALL	0000008013	\$729.02
------------	----------------------	------------	----------



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

DEC 4 2015 - REPLACE FRONT WINDSHIELDS
IMAJ WORKS INV #000269

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	IMAJ WORKS AND AUTO	1.00	\$300.000	\$300.00
Part	18-65394-000	1.00	\$214.510	\$214.51
	18-65394-001	1.00	\$214.510	\$214.51

2015-12-09	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000008025	\$4,646.93
------------	---------------------------	------------	------------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☐ Suspension

WXheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device ☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☒ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☒ Starting switch

DEC 4 2015 - REMOVE DRIVE WHEELS, REMOVE LR DRIVE HUB, CLEANED BEARINGS AND CHANGE SEAL

DEC 7 2015 - FIX LH WINDOW, FIX AIR FITTINGS UNDER HOOD, INSTALL NEW P/S TANK, INSTALL NEW 5TH WHEEL PLATE, INSTALL NEW CLOCK AND MIRROR PLATE, PUT RECAPPED TIRES ON

DEC 9 2015 - 25000 KM SERVICE AND CHANGE SLACK ADJUSTER



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.50	\$56.900	\$199.15
	CHAD GILCHRIST	7.00	\$56.900	\$398.30
	CHAD GILCHRIST	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$365.368	\$365.37
	1157	1.00	\$0.843	\$0.84
	22-64780-002	1.00	\$99.630	\$99.63
	27022	1.00	\$307.940	\$307.94
	60060	20.00	\$0.525	\$10.50
	A06-30769-027	1.00	\$39.270	\$39.27
	A06-77274-000	1.00	\$106.300	\$106.30
	A14-19133-000	1.00	\$179.810	\$179.81
	A18-67226-000	1.00	\$199.870	\$199.87
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$124.034	\$124.03
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$59.520	\$59.52
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$43.150	\$43.15
	R801074	1.00	\$100.950	\$100.95
	RECAPPED DRIVER GRIP	8.00	\$252.526	\$2,020.21
	STM-392-9131	1.00	\$50.680	\$50.68

2016-03-03	WELDING REPAIRS	0000008139	\$153.39
------------	-----------------	------------	----------

MARCH 3 2016 - WELD HOLE SHUT IN HYD TANK

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	KEITH ERION	3.00 HRS	\$51.130	\$153.39

2016-03-03	TANDEM 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000008143	\$815.40
------------	--------------------------	------------	----------

25000 HOUR SERVICE

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ CHK ☐ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☐ NEED CHNAGED ☐ Fan bearings ☐
☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

Brakes

☐ Brake Friction Components
☐ NA ☐ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☐ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

☐XX_ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors ☒_X_ Wheel Alignment
☐_ Windshield wipers & washers ☒_X_ Steering Linkage
☒_X_ Heating and defrosting ☒_X_ Starting switch

Trailers

☐_ Fifth Wheel coupling device ☐_ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

NEEDS IDLER BELTS, CRUISE CONTROL SWITCH, DIFFTEMP GAUGE/SENSOR, RIDE HEIGHT GAUGE, PASSENGER WINDOW DOESNT ROLL DOWN.
CHANGED DIFF FILTER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$338.648	\$338.65
	ABP/N10G-91559	1.00	\$19.293	\$19.29
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$118.005	\$118.00
	DDE/A4721800509	1.00	\$48.594	\$48.59
	PH253	1.00	\$6.364	\$6.36

2016-03-10	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008167	\$1,121.56
------------	----------------	------------	------------

INSTALL FENDERS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
	CHAD GILCHRIST	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	GRN-NF66PX	2.00	\$144.470	\$288.94
	MIN-B4578BTPA	1.00	\$377.420	\$377.42

2016-03-11	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000008162	\$1,428.33
------------	--------------------------	------------	------------

CVIP INSPECTION, DRAIN REAR DIFF, REPLACE TEMP SENDER, REPLACE FAN BELTS AND IDLER PULLEY'S, REPLACE RES SWITCH, CLEAN UP ABS SENSORS AND REPOSITION THEM CLEAR ABS CODES, CHECK PASSENGER WINDOW, CHANGE REAR DIFF AND TRANS OIL, INSTALL MUDFLAPS ON FRONT

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
	ALLAN KNELLER	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	01-32731-635	1.00	\$43.580	\$43.58
	01-32732-700	1.00	\$56.910	\$56.91
	06-23464-000	1.00	\$25.130	\$25.13
	3824803	1.00	\$18.150	\$18.15
	A06-30769-012	1.00	\$38.280	\$38.28
	A18-67226-001	1.00	\$245.150	\$245.15
	A22-66832-101	1.00	\$66.570	\$66.57
	DDE/A4722020219	2.00	\$40.530	\$81.06



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

2016-04-01	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008204	\$10,027.90
------------	----------------	------------	-------------

REPLACE TRANSMISSION, REPAIR HYDRAULIC PUMP BRACKET, ADJUST CLUTCH AND REPAIR AXLE

SEE ATTACHED WAJAX WORK ORDER #RH54528

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	WAJAX	1.00	\$4743.000	\$4,743.00
Part	MISC PARTS	1.00	\$4715.740	\$4,715.74
	SHOP SUPPLIES	1.00	\$569.160	\$569.16

2016-05-11	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008296	\$142.25
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 11 2016 - CHECK FOR CODES, CHECK DEF LINES, TRIED REGENERATION

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.50	\$56.900	\$142.25

2016-05-12	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008373	\$1,738.97
------------	----------------	------------	------------

TEST FOR CODES
FIND LOW PRESSURE CHANGE INLINE AIR FILTER TO DEF PUMP CHANGE DEF PUMP FILTER
FIND OIL AND WATER IN AIR SYSTEM, CHANGED AIR DRYER
RESET TOP SPEED LOWER AS REQUESTED TO 75MPH
CHANGE AIR TANK DRAIN ON WET TANK

E AND F CHAMBERS INV #017527

TRUCK CODED FOR LOW DEF PRESSURE
PERFORM TROUBLE SHOOTING, TEST THE PLU AIR PRESSURE (TEST OK)
TEST PUMP SWITCH VALVE, FIND IT FAILED
REPLACE PUMP SWITCHING VALVE, PERFORM REGEN AND TEST DRIVE (TEST OK)

E AND F CHAMBERS INV #017258



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	Aaron Chambers	2.50 HRS	\$135.000	\$337.50
	Aaron Chambers	6.00 HRS	\$135.000	\$810.00
Part	DRAIN VALVE	1.00	\$15.000	\$15.00
	HTP 065225	1.00	\$501.470	\$501.47
	SWITCH VALVE	1.00	\$75.000	\$75.00

2016-05-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008297	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

MAY 13 2016 - INJECTED ALCOHOL INTO AIR SYSTEM

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45

2016-06-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008344	\$543.37
------------	----------------	------------	----------

CHECK FOR LOW OIL PRESSURE SEE ATTACHED WAJAX INV# RH54704 FOR DETAILS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	WAXAX	1.00	\$459.000	\$459.00
Part	PARTS	1.00	\$84.370	\$84.37

2016-07-22	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000008439	\$1,287.87
------------	---------------------------	------------	------------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☒ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☒ Starting switch

☒ Hitch, mount & connecting devices



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

PUT ON 2 NEW STEER TIRES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.50	\$56.900	\$199.15
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$332.377	\$332.38
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.147	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$107.982	\$107.98
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$51.496	\$51.50
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$37.144	\$37.14
	PH253	1.00	\$6.573	\$6.57
	RECAPPED GRIPPER	2.00	\$264.000	\$528.00

2016-08-02	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008466	\$693.21
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 2 2016 - REPLACE AIR DRYER AND GOVENER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	7.00	\$56.900	\$398.30
Part	OR275491 X	1.00	\$13.960	\$13.96
	TDA/R955065225	1.00	\$280.950	\$280.95

2016-08-15	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008491	\$1,217.20
------------	----------------	------------	------------

AUG 15 2016 - CHANGED REAR DRIVES AND REPAIR FENDER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	RECAPPED DRIVER GRIP	4.00	\$261.626	\$1,046.50

2016-08-25	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008530	\$142.25
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 25 2016 - CHANGE DEF SWITCHING VALVE, PERFORM PARK REGEN

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.50	\$56.900	\$142.25

2016-08-29	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008507	\$113.80
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 29 2016 - REPAIR DRIVERS SIDE WINDOW

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80

2016-09-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008551	\$65.79
------------	----------------	------------	---------

SEPT 8 2016 - INSTALL NEW AUTO DRAIN VALVE, FIX CB RADIO

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	52150	1.00	\$8.885	\$8.89

2016-09-19	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008570	\$123.25
------------	----------------	------------	----------

SEPT 19 2016 - CHECK CODES, CHANGE DEF SWITCHING VALVE, PREFORM



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

PARK REGEN

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	DDE/A0001420019	1.00	\$66.353	\$66.35

2016-10-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008636	\$272.75
------------	----------------	------------	----------

OCT 7 2016 - INSTALL RH WINDOW MOTOR

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	A18-67226-001	1.00	\$215.850	\$215.85

2016-10-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008645	\$293.68
------------	----------------	------------	----------

OCT 13 2016 - REPAIR ELECTRICAL ISSUES WITH HYDRAULICS

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	34-213	1.00	\$9.177	\$9.18

2016-11-10	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000008699	\$844.11
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☐ Radiator ☒ Magnetic screen ☐
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☐

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☒ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☒ Starting switch

☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	4.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$256.05
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$358.071	\$358.07
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.149	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$110.261	\$110.26
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$54.554	\$54.55
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$40.026	\$40.03

2016-12-22	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008782	\$424.82
------------	----------------	------------	----------

DEC 22 2016 - TRAVEL TO HAND HILLS REPAIR DEF SYSTEM AND DO A BURN

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	DDE/A0001400594	1.00	\$12.063	\$12.06
	DDE/A0001420019	1.00	\$71.358	\$71.36

2016-12-23	GLASS REPAIR/INSTALL	0000008853	\$149.00
------------	----------------------	------------	----------

REPLACE DRIVERS SIDE WINSHIELD

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	IMAJ WORKS AND AUTO	1.00	\$149.000	\$149.00

2017-01-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008812	\$109.11
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 13 2017 - CHECK CODES, CHECK DEF SYSTEM, CHANGE FILTER,

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	DDE/A0001420289	1.00	\$52.213	\$52.21

2017-01-19	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008824	\$171.35
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 19 2017 - REPLACE LEAKING HYD HOSE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	16BX	6.00	\$9.000	\$54.00
	B2-JCFX-1616	1.00	\$20.500	\$20.50
	B2-NPMX-1616	1.00	\$39.950	\$39.95

2017-01-20	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008825	\$128.26
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 20 2017 - CHANGE SWITCHING VALVE AND PERFORM PARKED REGEN

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	DDE/A0001420019	1.00	\$71.358	\$71.36

2017-02-14	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000008920	\$720.68
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☒ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☒ Starting switch

☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$377.555	\$377.55
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.149	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$109.217	\$109.22
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$54.623	\$54.62
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$40.340	\$40.34

2017-03-10	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008974	\$199.15
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MARCH 10 2017 - CHECK CODES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$199.15

2017-03-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008927	\$241.06
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MARCH 13 2017 - REPLACE OIL PAN GASKET

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.50	\$56.900	\$199.15
Part	DDE/A4720140322	1.00	\$41.910	\$41.91

2017-03-22	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008956	\$200.70
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MARCH 22 2017 - CHANGE RADIO ANTENNA AND REPAIR AIR LEAKS



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	HDR 950111	1.00	\$18.000	\$18.00
	HDR 95093-1	1.00	\$12.000	\$12.00

2017-03-30	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000008972	\$2,319.46
------------	--------------------------	------------	------------

CVIP INSPECTION - 2 NEW REAR DRUMS, 4 SETS OF SHOES, 3 CRUSH CONES, 2 REAR FENDERS, WIRING HARNESS, REPAIR LIGHTS, REPAIR WIRING REAR DIFF TEMP, AND REPAIR MUD FLAP HANGER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	5.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$312.95
	ALLAN KNELLER	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
	ALLAN KNELLER	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
	ALLAN KNELLER	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	21170	3.00	\$122.160	\$366.48
	22004	1.00	\$90.270	\$90.27
	22255	4.00	\$83.670	\$334.68
	3824803	1.00	\$15.740	\$15.74
	GRN-NF66PX	2.00	\$144.470	\$288.94

2017-04-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008990	\$150.35
------------	----------------	------------	----------

APRIL 4 2017 - REPLACE EXHAUST CLAMPS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	90358B	5.00	\$13.000	\$65.00

2017-04-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009028	\$170.70
------------	----------------	------------	----------

APRIL 5 2017 - SET TOW 1/32

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70

2017-04-06	GENERAL REPAIR	0000008994	\$212.15
------------	----------------	------------	----------

APRIL 6 2017 - ADJUST TOE IN, AND STEERING BOX, CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT (BACK AXLES NOT STRAIGHT) CHANGE EXHAUST CLAMP ON D.S ELBOW

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$199.15
Part	90358B	1.00	\$13.000	\$13.00

2017-04-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009002	\$1,239.15
------------	----------------	------------	------------

APRIL 7 2017 - REPLACE WINDOW MOTOR, REPLACE SURGE TANK, REPLACE SWITCH.



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	A05-25263-007	1.00	\$383.960	\$383.96
	A06-30769-027	1.00	\$40.110	\$40.11
	A18-67226-000	1.00	\$215.850	\$215.85
	A18-67226-001	1.00	\$257.830	\$257.83

2017-04-10	GLASS REPAIR/INSTALL	0000009005	\$279.00
------------	----------------------	------------	----------

APRIL 10 2017 - INSTALL FRONT PASSENGER SIDE WINDSHIELD, REPLACE
CENTER MOLDING, TOP MOLDING WAS MISSING
SEE IMAGE WORKS INVOICE #716 FOR DETAILS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	IMAJ WORKS AND AUTO	1.00	\$40.000	\$40.00
Part	GLASS FOR FRONT PASS	1.00	\$239.000	\$239.00

2017-04-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009014	\$868.37
------------	----------------	------------	----------

ALIGNMENT
KAL TIRE SEDGEWICK INVOICE #256112014
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE FOR DETAILS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	KAL TIRE	1.00 HRS	\$868.370	\$868.37

2017-04-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009020	\$146.27
------------	----------------	------------	----------

APRIL 13 2017 - REPLACE MIRROR AND RE TORQUE FRONT AXLE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	A22-58773-002	1.00	\$117.820	\$117.82

2017-05-04	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009076	\$284.50
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 4 2017 - LOOK FOR AIR LEAK, FOUND FAN CLUTCH LEAKING

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50

2017-05-19	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009109	\$151.52
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 19 2017 - CUT OUT CORRODED TRAILER PLUG AND HARD WIRE,
REPLACE 4 DRAIN VALVES ON AIR TANK, AND ADJUST TRAILER BRAKES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	VLV FS5173	4.00	\$9.430	\$37.72

2017-06-26	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009201	\$103.76
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JUNE 26 2017 - MASTER SWITCH



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	A06-88420-000	1.00	\$75.310	\$75.31

2017-07-04	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000009219	\$848.02
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device ☐ NA Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☐ Hydraulics
☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☒ Starting switch

SERVICE, FILL WINDOW CHIPS, TIGHTEN SHIFT KNOB AND FILL GREASER

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$394.674	\$394.67
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.147	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$103.272	\$103.27
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$61.303	\$61.30
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$36.028	\$36.03

2017-07-25	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009278	\$85.35
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JULY 25 2017 - TARP SOLENOID AND INSTALL NEW CABLE

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35

2017-08-15	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009325	\$642.61
------------	----------------	------------	----------



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	BW/107796PG	1.00	\$254.940	\$254.94
	BW/R109685PG	1.00	\$273.870	\$273.87

2017-08-25	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009357	\$2,390.70
------------	----------------	------------	------------

AUG 25 2017 - CHANGE DRIVE TIRES AND REPLACE FLEX PIPE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	HTP R810019	1.00	\$17.490	\$17.49
	HTP X007785	1.00	\$13.350	\$13.35
	INT XH518G	2.00	\$60.850	\$121.70
	RECAPPED DRIVER GRIP	8.00	\$265.545	\$2,124.36

2017-09-11	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009385	\$3,004.09
------------	----------------	------------	------------

CHANGE DEF ASH FILTERS AND CLEAR CODES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
	ALLAN KNELLER	3.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$199.15
Part	DDE/A6809950202	2.00	\$117.510	\$235.02
	DDE/RA0004903692	2.00	\$1228.060	\$2,456.12

2017-09-14	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009406	\$482.12
------------	----------------	------------	----------

SEPT 14 2017 - REPLACE SWITCHES AND WINDOW MOTOR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	A06-30769-008	1.00	\$46.340	\$46.34
	A18-67226-000	1.00	\$208.180	\$208.18

2017-09-28	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009442	\$3,338.80
------------	----------------	------------	------------

INSTALL FIFTH WHEEL RAIL

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
	JACOB FREERKSEN	4.50	\$56.900	\$256.05
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	HLD/RK-2500-10	1.00	\$36.050	\$36.05
	HLD/XA-07871-3	1.00	\$795.890	\$795.89
	HLD-RK-351-A-L	1.00	\$453.630	\$453.63
	HLD-XA-7009	1.00	\$1228.180	\$1,228.18

2017-09-29	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009450	\$312.95
------------	----------------	------------	----------



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

SEPT 29 2017 - CHANGE TARP CORD ENDS ON REAR TRAILER AND CORD
OFF TRUCK, REWIRE FRONT TARP SOLENOID FROM BATTERIES TO TRAILER,
REWIRE NEW PLUGS FOR TRAILER DUMP/DIVERTER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	5.50	\$56.900	\$312.95
2017-10-11	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009473		\$170.70

OCT 11 2017 - GO TO KELTS PIT AND REPLACE FRONT DRIVER SIDE FENDER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
2017-10-16	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009489		\$3,528.31

OCT 13 2017 - DRAINED COOLANT, REMOVE RADIATOR

OCT 16 2017 - INSTALL WATER PUMP, PULLEY, NEW BELTS, RADIATOR AND
REPLACE FRONT SHOCKS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
	CHAD GILCHRIST	6.50	\$56.900	\$369.85
Part	01-32731-635	1.00	\$28.410	\$28.41
	01-32732-700	1.00	\$49.913	\$49.91
	DDE/A4722020219	1.00	\$39.020	\$39.02
	DDE/EA4722001001	1.00	\$176.250	\$176.25
	MAE/65148	2.00	\$60.240	\$120.48
	MOD/3S0580760003	1.00	\$2516.790	\$2,516.79
2017-10-20	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009496		\$398.36

OCT 20 2017 - INSTALL PNDB

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	A06-75148-003	1.00	\$369.910	\$369.91
2017-10-31	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000009523		\$739.91

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☒

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps

☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases

☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody

☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components

☒ Hydraulics

☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☒ Mechanical Components



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☒ Windshield wipers & washers

☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☒ Service Brake & Pedal

☒ Air Brake System

☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls

☒ Steering column & box

☒ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch

☒ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.50	\$56.900	\$142.25
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$362.584	\$362.58
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.147	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$99.030	\$99.03
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$72.842	\$72.84
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$38.053	\$38.05

2017-11-09	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009560	\$1,362.35
------------	----------------	------------	------------

NOV 9 2017 - INSTALL WEBASTCO AND TIMER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	WEB5010633C	1.00	\$225.000	\$225.00
	WEB923369	1.00	\$795.950	\$795.95

2017-12-14	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009624	\$1,600.04
------------	----------------	------------	------------

OIL COOLER GASKET AND REPAIRS



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
	CLINT DAVIS	8.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$455.20
	CLINT DAVIS	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	23-13149-029	1.00	\$20.800	\$20.80
	A18-62221-402	1.00	\$82.410	\$82.41
	DDE/A4720980180	1.00	\$4.910	\$4.91
	DDE/A4721841980	1.00	\$86.990	\$86.99
	DDE/A4721881080	2.00	\$18.690	\$37.38
	DDE/A4721881580	1.00	\$39.760	\$39.76
	DDE/A4722020219	1.00	\$42.178	\$42.18
	DDE/A4722030080	1.00	\$6.030	\$6.03
	DDE/A4729900317	1.00	\$27.280	\$27.28
	DDE/A4729900417	1.00	\$18.380	\$18.38
	S775	3.00 PIECE	\$17.250	\$51.75
	S776	1.00	\$15.721	\$15.72
	S778	4.00	\$6.350	\$25.40
	TT-70112	1.00	\$59.950	\$59.95

2018-01-12	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009671	\$1,025.09
------------	----------------	------------	------------

JAN 12 2018 - CHANGE BATTERIES AND BLOWER MOTOR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	31-MHD	4.00	\$175.000	\$700.00
	BOA/D8587	1.00	\$154.390	\$154.39

2018-01-17	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009714	\$497.91
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 17 2018 - SET TOE, CHECK ALIGNMENT, ADJUST FRONT/REAR DRIVE AXLES, AND CENTER STEERING WHEEL

KAL-TIRE INVOICE #256122407

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	KAL TIRE	1.00 HRS	\$200.000	\$200.00
	KAL TIRE	1.00 HRS	\$250.000	\$250.00
	KAL TIRE	1.00 HRS	\$39.000	\$39.00
Part	SS	1.00	\$8.910	\$8.91

2018-01-26	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009707	\$38.20
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JAN 26 2018 - CHECK RELAYS AND REPLACE BREAKER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	54-550	1.00	\$9.750	\$9.75

2018-02-09	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009738	\$2,580.88
------------	----------------	------------	------------



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

STEERING WHEEL, REPLACE WEBASTCO, REPAIR EXHAUST CLAMP

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	7.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$398.30
Part	A14-15745-000	1.00	\$1267.580	\$1,267.58
	WEB5010891B	1.00	\$915.000	\$915.00

2018-02-09	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000009739	\$809.29
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ Hydr Oil ☐ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☐ Radiator ☐ Magnetic screen ☐

Water Separator ☐ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☐

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☐ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps

☐ Sun visors, latches, door releases

☐ Chassis Frame, Underbody

☐ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards

☐ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☐ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☐ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☐ Windshield wipers & washers

☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☐ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

☐ Brake Friction Components

☐ Hydraulics

☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☐ Mechanical Components

☐ Service Brake & Pedal

☐ Air Brake System

☐ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☐ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☐ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☐ Engine Controls

☐ Steering column & box

☐ Wheel Alignment

☐ Steering Linkage

☐ Starting switch

FEB 9 2018 -25000KM SERVICE, REPLACE ACCESSARY BELT, REPAIR REAR DIFF SENSOR WIRING, GREASED DRIVELINE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	01-32732-700	1.00	\$45.098	\$45.10
	03-36867-010	1.00	\$370.252	\$370.25
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.147	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$98.074	\$98.07
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$60.030	\$60.03
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$39.985	\$39.99

2018-03-20	GLASS REPAIR/INSTALL	0000009815	\$239.00
------------	----------------------	------------	----------

MARCH 20 2018 - REPLACE PASSENGER SIDE WINDSHIELD



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Part	DW1302GTN	1.00	\$239.000	\$239.00
2018-03-22	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000009819		\$12,269.59

CVIP INSPECTION AND INSTALL REBUILT TRANSMISSION, REPLACE CLUTCH, PILOT BEARING, CRANK SEAL, REPLACE BRAKE POTS ON REAR AXLE, REPLACE FIRE EXT, REPLACE REAR MUD FLAP BRACKETS, EPOXIED DRIVER SIDE HOOD LATCH, REPLACE STEER TIRES AND CHANGE ALL DRIVE TIRES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
	CLINT DAVIS	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
	JACOB FREERKSEN	5.00	\$56.900	\$284.50
	JACOB FREERKSEN	7.00	\$56.900	\$398.30
	JACOB FREERKSEN	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
	JACOB FREERKSEN	6.50	\$56.900	\$369.85
Part	547290	2.00	\$458.050	\$916.10
	549190	8.00	\$526.020	\$4,208.16
	DDE/W470589004300	1.00	\$512.680	\$512.68
	F1E RTLO18918BPH-E	1.00	\$3495.000	\$3,495.00
	FREIGHT	1.00	\$10.000	\$10.00
	HDCHOL	4.00	\$19.000	\$76.00
	HDCHOON	2.00	\$32.500	\$65.00
	HTP TKM1881	1.00	\$40.700	\$40.70
	INT ZAJ3230951	1.00	\$162.780	\$162.78
	LAB FWGF	1.00	\$100.000	\$100.00
	RC MAF-208925-25	1.00	\$848.540	\$848.54
	SS	1.00	\$8.460	\$8.46
	T8 TK306VV	1.00	\$33.450	\$33.45
	TLMD	2.00	\$9.000	\$18.00
	WBHD	2.00	\$45.000	\$90.00
	Z3 A0159974946	1.00	\$63.070	\$63.07

2018-05-01	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009946		\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	--	---------

MAY 1 2018 - MAKE AND INSTALL NEW GROUND CABLE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
2018-05-03	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009951		\$113.80

MAY 3 2018 - FOUND OIL IN PTO AIR LINE SO PTO MUST BE LEAKING INTERNALLY

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
2018-05-04	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009959		\$113.80



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

MAY 4 2018 - REPAIR AIR LINE LEAK ON TRANSMISSION HI/LOW SHIFTER

Labor	CLINT DAVIS	Quantity	Cost	Total
		2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
2018-05-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000009969		\$3,892.25

MAY 8 2018 - CHANGE PTO, ADJUST CLUTCH AND TROUBLE SHOOT HORN

Labor	CLINT DAVIS	Quantity	Cost	Total
		5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	66-01788-001	1.00	\$23.350	\$23.35
	COM C102DX25-A-20	1.00	\$829.950	\$829.95
	COM C-3520-DM	1.00	\$147.270	\$147.27
	COM DVA20-A880	1.00	\$154.950	\$154.95
	COM DVA20SK1	1.00	\$13.410	\$13.41
	COM DVA-TR88	1.00	\$96.940	\$96.94
	FREIGHT	1.00	\$29.950	\$29.95
	PTO 329361X	1.00	\$270.300	\$270.30
	PTO 35-P-8	1.00	\$1.910	\$1.91
	PTO 489XLAHX-A3XK	1.00	\$1165.800	\$1,165.80
	PTO 489XQAHX-A3XK	1.00	\$873.920	\$873.92
2018-05-17	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000009996		\$764.19

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☐ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☐

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps

☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases

☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody

☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards

☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☒ Windshield wipers & washers

☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components

☒ Hydraulics

☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☒ Mechanical Components

☒ Service Brake & Pedal

☒ Air Brake System

☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls

☒ Steering column & box

☒ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

____ Fifth Wheel coupling device ____ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$370.252	\$370.25
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.147	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$98.074	\$98.07
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$60.030	\$60.03
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$39.985	\$39.99

2018-05-22	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010005	\$259.05
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 22 2018 - TRAVEL AND DIAGNOSE CLUTCH ISSUE, FOUND CLUTCH LINKAGE ARM WAS WORE OUT,

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	A02-13839-101	1.00	\$88.350	\$88.35

2018-06-01	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010029	\$1,996.56
------------	----------------	------------	------------

REPLACE REAR MOTOR MOUNTS, REPLACE REAR TORQUE ARMS, REWIRE TRAILER DUMP SWITCHES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
	CLINT DAVIS	7.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$426.75
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	01-33963-000	1.00	\$35.680	\$35.68
	01-33964-000	1.00	\$28.510	\$28.51
	01-34045-000	1.00	\$116.910	\$116.91
	01-34045-001	1.00	\$116.910	\$116.91
	01-34070-000	2.00	\$350.810	\$701.62
	16-18972-000	1.00	\$137.320	\$137.32
	23-14068-080	4.00	\$8.640	\$34.56

2018-06-27	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010094	\$147.05
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JUNE 27 2018 - TROUBLE SHOOT LIGHT PROBLEM, FOUND INTERRUPT SWITCH UP, SLICE CORRODED WIRE ON HORN CIRCUIT.

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	A14-15888-000	1.00	\$33.250	\$33.25

2018-06-29	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010087	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JUNE 29 2018 - SCAN FOR CODES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90

2018-07-31	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010170	\$100.78
------------	----------------	------------	----------



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

JULY 31 2018 - REPLACE EXHAUST CLAMP AND STITCH REAR PASSENGER FENDER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	04-24279-000	1.00	\$43.880	\$43.88

2018-08-09	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010211	\$464.62
------------	----------------	------------	----------

REPAIR HYD TANK, AND INSTALL FRONT WINDOW WEATHER STRIP

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	4.50	\$56.900	\$256.05
	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	18-37907-000	1.00	\$35.870	\$35.87
	38-0024	4.00	\$9.350	\$37.40
	ORT-125-2	2.00	\$10.750	\$21.50

2018-09-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010266	\$412.73
------------	----------------	------------	----------

SEPT 5 2018 - CHANGE OUT AND WIRE SWITCHES, CHANGE TRAILER FUNCTION PLUG, REPAIR MELTED TARP WIRE UNDER CAB, CHANGE ENG FAN AND INSTALL NEW TARP BREAKER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	11-608	1.00	\$14.700	\$14.70
	36104	2.00	\$9.790	\$19.58
	54-550	1.00	\$9.750	\$9.75
	KYS/4735-44560-03	1.00	\$141.100	\$141.10

2018-09-14	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000010287	\$633.74
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ CHECK ☐ Hydr Oil ☐ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☐ Radiator ☒

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☐

☒ Magnetic screen ☒

☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☐ N/A Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication *FILLED GREASER
Controls

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine

☒ Steering column & box

☒ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch

☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$352.212	\$352.21
	CAF24016	1.00	\$25.147	\$25.15
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$98.973	\$98.97
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$60.030	\$60.03
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$40.479	\$40.48

2018-10-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010329	\$235.70
------------	----------------	------------	----------

OCT 5 2018 - INSTALL NEW POWER STEERING RSVR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	A14-20119-003	1.00	\$178.800	\$178.80

2018-10-31	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010395	\$210.46
------------	----------------	------------	----------

OCT 31 2018 - REPAIRS AND CHECK OVER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.50	\$56.900	\$142.25
Part	A18-44466-000	1.00	\$68.210	\$68.21

2018-11-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010414	\$793.69
------------	----------------	------------	----------

NOV 9 2018 - DISCONNECT BATTERIES, REMOVE STARTER

NOV 13 2018 - INSTALL STARTER, AND CHECK OVER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	5.00	\$56.900	\$284.50
	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	DR/8300084	1.00	\$395.390	\$395.39

2018-11-15	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010432	\$186.49
------------	----------------	------------	----------

NOV 15 2018 - REPLACE DOOR HANDLE AND REVERSE SWITCH



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	A18-42228-004	1.00	\$83.400	\$83.40
	POL/21-465P	1.00	\$17.740	\$17.74

2018-12-11	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000010491	\$756.39
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☐ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☒

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps

☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases

☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody

☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards

☐ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☐ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☒ Windshield wipers & washers

☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☒ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

☐ Brake Friction Components

☐ Hydraulics

☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☐ Mechanical Components

☒ Service Brake & Pedal

☒ Air Brake System

☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls

☒ Steering column & box

☐ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch

SERVICE, CHANGE GREASE LINE, ADJUST CLUTCH, TIGHTEN CLAMPS ON
WEBASTCO, CHANGED GREASE NIPPLE ON U-JOINT

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$352.320	\$352.32
	CAF24016	1.00	\$29.348	\$29.35
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$112.693	\$112.69
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$48.928	\$48.93
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$42.403	\$42.40

2019-01-09	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010541	\$93.95
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JAN 8 2019 - REMOVE CLUTCH BRAKE

JAN 9 2019 - INSTALL NEW CLUTCH BRAKE



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	HTP TKM1881	1.00	\$37.050	\$37.05

2019-01-10	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010546	\$498.95
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 10 2019 - REPLACE DASH VALVE, REPAIR WIRING ON BOTH SIGNAL LIGHTS, REPAIR AIR LEAK ON PTO, AND FIRE WALL

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	BW/801360	1.00	\$328.252	\$328.25

2019-02-04	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010594	\$113.80
------------	----------------	------------	----------

FEB 4 2019 - UNHOOK TRAILERS, TOOK FOR DRIVE, REPAIR DOOR WEATHER STRIPPING, REPAIR SHORTED TRAILER CABLE, CHECK DRIVE LINE, EVEN OUT TIRE PRESSURES AND TOOK FOR ANOTHER DRIVE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80

2019-02-06	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010608	\$107.12
------------	----------------	------------	----------

FEB 6 2019 - REPLACE TRAILER PLUG AND BLEED VALVE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	11-608	1.00	\$14.700	\$14.70
	12105	1.00	\$7.067	\$7.07

2019-02-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010599	\$752.35
------------	----------------	------------	----------

FEB 8 2019 - REPLACE DEF PUMP

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.50	\$56.900	\$142.25
Part	DDE/RA0001404378	1.00	\$610.100	\$610.10

2019-02-11	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010612	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

FEB 11 2019 - REMOVE DRIVERS SIDE MIRROR AND INSTALL TEMP MIRROR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45

2019-02-14	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010624	\$1,454.75
------------	----------------	------------	------------

FEB 14 2019 - INSTALL MIRROR AND REVERSE SWITCH



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	A22-62034-002	1.00	\$1286.180	\$1,286.18
	FREIGHT	1.00	\$65.000	\$65.00
	POL/21-465P	1.00	\$18.220	\$18.22

2019-03-19	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000010670	\$3,177.01
------------	--------------------------	------------	------------

CVIP INSPECTION - REPLACED ALL 4 REAR SUSPENSION BUSHINGS, TIE ROD, REPLACES BOTH WINDSHIELDS, REPLACE TOP RIGHT CAB ID LIGHT AND REPLACE STEER TIRES

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	7.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$398.30
	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
	CLINT DAVIS	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
	CLINT DAVIS	4.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$256.05
	CLINT DAVIS	5.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$312.95
Part	16-18035-000	4.00	\$64.440	\$257.76
	547290	2.00	\$458.050	\$916.10
	ABP/N60B-DW1303	1.00	\$97.190	\$97.19
	DNC/46741-1	1.00	\$120.730	\$120.73
	HLD/XE06356P	2.00	\$22.540	\$45.08
	HLD-XB-0011-2	2.00	\$20.630	\$41.26
	PHM/17-0401	1.00	\$51.850	\$51.85
	STM/QT108SB	1.00	\$268.930	\$268.93
	TDA/R803112	1.00	\$69.410	\$69.41

2019-04-16	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000010770	\$822.46
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ Magnetic screen ☐

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☐ Fan bearings ☐

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☐ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☐ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☐ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☐ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☐ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☐ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☐ Lubrication

Brakes

☐ Brake Friction Components
☐ Hydraulics
☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☐ Mechanical Components
☐ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☐ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☐ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☐ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☐ Engine Controls



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Electrical Components

___ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

__X__ Windshield wipers & washers

___ Heating and defrosting

___ Steering column & box

___ Wheel Alignment

___ Steering Linkage

___ Starting switch

Trailers

___ Fifth Wheel coupling device

___ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$362.944	\$362.94
	12105	2.00	\$7.067	\$14.13
	CAF24016	1.00	\$29.348	\$29.35
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$107.827	\$107.83
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$51.118	\$51.12
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$39.719	\$39.72
	POL/21-465P	1.00	\$18.220	\$18.22

2019-04-24	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010794	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

APRIL 24 2019 - BUILT NEW FITTING FOR AIR BAGS, TIGHTEN HEATER HOSE CLAMP AND TOP WITH COOLANT

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90

2019-05-09	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010841	\$2,221.58
------------	----------------	------------	------------

MAY 9 2019 - INSTALL 4 NEW DRIVE TIRES, DRAIN HYD TANK AND DISCONNECT AIR SUPPLY TO PTO

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	549210	4.00	\$541.170	\$2,164.68

2019-05-28	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010889	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

MAY 28 2019 - ADJUST CLUTCH

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45

2019-05-31	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010912	\$218.64
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 31 2019 - REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED, WORN CABLES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	36170	2.00	\$23.970	\$47.94

2019-06-19	GENERAL REPAIR	0000010976	\$149.57
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JUNE 19 2019 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CLOCK



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	A06-77274-100	1.00	\$121.120	\$121.12

2019-06-26	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011004	\$85.35
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JUNE 26 2019 - CHECK OVER AND REGEN

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$85.35

2019-07-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011034	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JULY 8 2019 - REPAIR AIR LEAK

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90

2019-07-15	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011049	\$1,285.56
------------	----------------	------------	------------

JULY 15 2019 - REPLACE STEER TIRES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	548370	2.00	\$614.330	\$1,228.66

2019-07-30	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011093	\$992.13
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JULY 29 & 30 2019 - REPAIR EXHAUST LEAK

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	6.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$369.85
	CLINT DAVIS	1.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	DDE/A0019950402	2.00	\$25.240	\$50.48
	DDE/A0219900001	12.00	\$10.240	\$122.88
	DDE/A0219901101	4.00	\$11.370	\$45.48
	DDE/A4721421880	1.00	\$121.670	\$121.67
	DDE/A4721421980	1.00	\$121.790	\$121.79
	DDE/A4730960280	1.00	\$49.010	\$49.01
	DDE/A5411870080	1.00	\$10.380	\$10.38
	DDE/N000000001066	2.00	\$2.970	\$5.94
	DDE/N000000001069	6.00	\$0.700	\$4.20
	DDE/N000000001070	6.00	\$0.850	\$5.10

2019-08-06	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011115	\$744.98
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 6 2019 - REPLACE FLEX PIPE AND CLAMPS



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	04-28675-000	1.00	\$498.080	\$498.08
	TCX/AMS013	1.00	\$11.090	\$11.09
	TCX/AMS015AM	1.00	\$43.810	\$43.81
	TCX/T130158342AB2	1.00	\$21.300	\$21.30

2019-08-12	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011122	\$322.30
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 12 2019 - REPLACE PASSENGER WINDOW REGULATOR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	A18-67226-003	1.00	\$208.500	\$208.50

2019-08-15	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011140	\$110.27
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 15 2019 - INSTALL CRUISE AND DRIVERS SIDE WINDOW SWITCHES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	A06-30769-012	1.00	\$38.680	\$38.68
	A06-30769-169	1.00	\$43.140	\$43.14

2019-08-16	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011151	\$197.78
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 16 2019 - REPLACE FAN AND ALT BELT, REPLACE TARP BREAKER WITH 60AMP BREAKER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	01-32731-635	1.00	\$29.834	\$29.83
	01-32732-700	1.00	\$45.098	\$45.10
	CB60PB	1.00	\$65.950	\$65.95

2019-08-21	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011164	\$76.64
------------	----------------	------------	---------

AUG 21 2019 - CHANGE PLUG FOR TRAILER LIGHTS AND REPAIR WIRES ON AUX PLUG

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	11-721	1.00	\$19.742	\$19.74

2019-08-27	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011184	\$264.88
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 27 2019 - REPLACE EXHAUST SEALS



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$142.25
Part	DDE/A4721400648	1.00	\$93.330	\$93.33
	DDE/A4721420880	1.00	\$4.330	\$4.33
	DDE/A4722000154	1.00	\$15.700	\$15.70
	DDE/A4729970245	1.00	\$9.270	\$9.27

2019-08-30	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000011189	\$681.49
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☒ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☒ Starting switch

☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$360.382	\$360.38
	DDE/A0000904251	1.00	\$116.380	\$116.38
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$50.971	\$50.97
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$39.955	\$39.95

2019-10-16	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011306	\$142.25
------------	----------------	------------	----------

OCT 16 2019 - LUBRICATE SPOOL VALVE AND FREE UP
(WEBASTO NEEDS TO BE REPLACED AND RELOCATED)

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	2.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$142.25

2019-10-23	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011335	\$2,036.90
------------	----------------	------------	------------



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

OCT 23 2019 - INSTALL 4 NEW DRIVE TIRES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	120119051	4.00	\$495.000	\$1,980.00

2019-11-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011381	\$1,749.75
------------	----------------	------------	------------

NOV 8 2019 - DEF HEATER, TIE ROD GREASE LINE AND REAR DIFF TEMP WIRE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	5.00	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	04-31677-000	1.00	\$1465.250	\$1,465.25

2019-11-15	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011399	\$148.69
------------	----------------	------------	----------

NOV 15 2019 - REPLACE FUEL CHECK VALVE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	DDE/A4720900031	1.00	\$91.790	\$91.79

2019-11-26	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011422	\$2,212.34
------------	----------------	------------	------------

REPLACE DEF LINE, DEF METERING VALVE, RE-GEN TRUCK. INSTALL CHECK VALVE ON FUEL LINE. REMOVE AND REPAIR HYDRAULIC TANK, AND WIRING. REPLACE DEF PRESSURE SENSOR.

WELD CRACK IN HYDRAULIC TANK

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$199.15
	CLINT DAVIS	8.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$455.20
	KEITH ERION	2.00 HRS	\$51.130	\$102.26
Part	04-28650-000	1.00	\$127.420	\$127.42
	3326X8	1.00	\$3.500	\$3.50
	DDE/A0000900069	1.00	\$938.030	\$938.03
	DDE/A0061537528	1.00	\$327.350	\$327.35
	HTP 800370	1.00	\$35.470	\$35.47
	HYD 0808CV-08-08	1.00	\$23.960	\$23.96

2019-12-05	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000011461	\$778.26
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ ☒ Magnetic screen ☒ N/A
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Body & Frame

- ☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
- ☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
- ☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
- ☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
- ☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

- ☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

- ☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

- ☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

- ☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
- ☒ Windshield wipers & washers
- ☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

- ☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device
- ☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

- ☒ Brake Friction Components
- ☐ Hydraulics
- ☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
- ☒ Mechanical Components
- ☒ Service Brake & Pedal
- ☒ Air Brake System
- ☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

- ☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
- ☐ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

- ☒ Engine Controls
- ☒ Steering column & box
- ☒ Wheel Alignment
- ☒ Steering Linkage
- ☒ Starting switch

SERVICE, REPLACE DIFF TEMP CONNECTOR AND BRAKE SPRINGS ON #3
AXLE LEFT

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$357.074	\$357.07
	3824803	1.00	\$21.109	\$21.11
	CAF24016	1.00	\$31.448	\$31.45
	DDE/A0000905151	1.00	\$109.389	\$109.39
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$50.247	\$50.25
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$38.290	\$38.29

2019-12-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011468	\$272.45
------------	----------------	------------	----------

DEC 5 2019 - INSTALL LIGHTS

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	SPD 10-20164	2.00	\$115.000	\$230.00
	SPD 10-30035	2.00	\$7.000	\$14.00

2019-12-12	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011481	\$472.84
------------	----------------	------------	----------

DEC 11 2019 - PATCH UP TO GET BACK TO SHOP

DEC 12 2019 - REPLACE HOSE AND 1 CLAMP, TIGHTEN SCREWS IN DASH



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
	DUNCAN RENSCHLER	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	01-33096-000	1.00	\$46.690	\$46.69
	23-12982-725	6.00	\$2.030	\$12.18
	A-004-994-13-45	6.00	\$1.430	\$8.58
	BRZ/B9224-0411FRU	1.00	\$7.090	\$7.09

2019-12-19	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011496	\$62.00
------------	----------------	------------	---------

DEC 19 2019 - REPLACE SPEED SENSOR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	FUL/K4150	1.00	\$33.550	\$33.55

2020-01-03	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011505	\$3,748.11
------------	----------------	------------	------------

REPLACE EGR VALVE AND WEBASTO

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
	JACOB FREERKSEN	6.50	\$56.900	\$369.85
Part	DDE/EA4701500794	1.00	\$1458.460	\$1,458.46
	FREIGHT	1.00	\$31.900	\$31.90
	INT WEB923369	1.00	\$978.410	\$978.41
	WEB5010633C	1.00	\$276.280	\$276.28
	WEB9002514B	1.00	\$405.610	\$405.61

2020-01-15	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011530	\$170.70
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 15 2020 - REPAIR 2 ROCK CHIPS, GREASE DRIVELINE, TIGHTEN HOSES ON HYD TANK AND REPAIR REAR DRIVERS SIDE FENDER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70

2020-01-17	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011536	\$1,462.66
------------	----------------	------------	------------

JAN 17 2020 - CHANGE STEER TIRES AND SPEED CONTROL SWITCH

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	500040	2.00	\$680.000	\$1,360.00
	A06-30769-011	1.00	\$45.760	\$45.76

2020-01-24	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011558	\$820.71
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 24 2020 - REPLACE AIR DRYER



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	BW/K046180	1.00	\$735.360	\$735.36

2020-01-30	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011576	\$135.33
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 30 2020 - MAKE NEW TRAILER CORD, CLEAN OUT PLUGS AND TESTED

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	11-604	2.00	\$10.763	\$21.53

2020-02-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011596	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

FEB 7 2020 - REPAIR SHIFTER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45

2020-02-12	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011618	\$107.78
------------	----------------	------------	----------

FEB 12 2020 -REPLACE TRANS SHIFTER BOOT

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	18-58501-000	1.00	\$50.880	\$50.88

2020-02-18	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011610	\$783.48
------------	----------------	------------	----------

REPLACE U-JOINTS AND YOKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
	JACOB FREERKSEN	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	HTP 5-675X	2.00	\$79.060	\$158.12
	TDA/17TYS32-99	1.00	\$145.020	\$145.02
	TDA/A1-1205Y2729	1.00	\$82.040	\$82.04

2020-02-20	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011612	\$1,602.49
------------	----------------	------------	------------

FEB 20 2020 - REPLACE FAN CLUTCH

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	HOR/99A7201	1.00	\$1488.690	\$1,488.69

2020-02-24	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011632	\$284.50
------------	----------------	------------	----------

FEB 24 2020 - NOT AIRING UP, ORDER DISTRUBUTION VALVE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	5.00	\$56.900	\$284.50

2020-02-26	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011640	\$75.34
------------	----------------	------------	---------



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	PH/369PPV002	1.00	\$46.890	\$46.89

2020-03-09	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011676	\$69.15
------------	----------------	------------	---------

MARCH 9 2020 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	HTP TKM1881	1.00	\$40.700	\$40.70

2020-03-13	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000011685	\$869.88
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ Hydr Oil ☐ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☐ Radiator ☐ Magnetic screen ☐

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☐ Fan bearings ☐

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☐ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps

☐ Sun visors, latches, door releases

☐ Chassis Frame, Underbody

☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards

☐ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☐ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☐ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☒ Windshield wipers & washers

☐ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☐ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

☐ Brake Friction Components

☐ Hydraulics

☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☒ Mechanical Components

☐ Service Brake & Pedal

☒ Air Brake System

☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☐ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☐ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☐ Engine Controls

☐ Steering column & box

☐ Wheel Alignment

☐ Steering Linkage

☐ Starting switch

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$357.074	\$357.07
	73040	1.00	\$40.096	\$40.10
	CAF24016	1.00	\$31.448	\$31.45
	DDE/A0000905151	1.00	\$109.389	\$109.39
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$66.912	\$66.91
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$37.358	\$37.36

2020-03-23	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011705	\$32.12
------------	----------------	------------	---------



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

CLEARANCE BULB

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	3157NA	1.00	\$3.673	\$3.67

2020-04-01	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000011723	\$4,975.35
------------	--------------------------	------------	------------

CVIP INSPECTION, REPLACE BOTH FRONT LEAF SPRINGS AND BUSHINGS,
REPLACE AIR LINE AND FITTINGS UNDER HOOD BY DRIVER WINDOW,
REPLACE BRAKE POT ON FRONT LEFT, REPLACE REVERSE SWITCH ON TOP
OF TRANSMISSION, REPLACE TIRES ON REAR.

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	7.00	\$56.900	\$398.30
	JACOB FREERKSEN	7.00	\$56.900	\$398.30
	JACOB FREERKSEN	8.00	\$56.900	\$455.20
Part	120119051	4.00	\$495.000	\$1,980.00
	23-09114-004	8.00	\$1.350	\$10.80
	23-09446-650	4.00	\$9.540	\$38.16
	23-13833-112	4.00	\$2.410	\$9.64
	680-322-01-50	2.00	\$27.520	\$55.04
	A16-20800-000	2.00	\$734.090	\$1,468.18
	ABP/N42A-W3030C3D	1.00	\$90.170	\$90.17
	DDE/A0029974271	1.00	\$37.760	\$37.76
	DDE/A4722005052	1.00	\$15.580	\$15.58
	POL/21-465P	1.00	\$18.220	\$18.22

2020-04-06	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011727	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

APRIL 6 2020 - RETORQUE U-BOLTS AND TIRES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90

2020-05-01	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011792	\$133.08
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 1 2020 - REPAIR LIGHTS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	3157	1.00	\$1.838	\$1.84
	A06-71928-000	1.00	\$74.340	\$74.34

2020-05-04	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011793	\$115.22
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 4 2020 - REPLACE GOVENER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	HTP OR284358X	1.00	\$29.870	\$29.87



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

2020-05-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011798	\$701.84
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 5 2020 - REPLACE UNLOADER VALVES AND COMPRESSOR RELIEF VALVE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	7.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$426.75
Part	8BX	7.60	\$6.150	\$46.74
	B2-JCFX-0808	1.00	\$11.950	\$11.95
	B2-NPMX-0808	1.00	\$19.000	\$19.00
	BW/131081	1.00	\$66.680	\$66.68
	BW/K109119	1.00	\$130.720	\$130.72

2020-05-22	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011841	\$333.58
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 22 2020 - REPLACE BREATHER TUBE AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	DDE/A4720105962	1.00	\$77.530	\$77.53

2020-05-25	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011845	\$97.20
------------	----------------	------------	---------

MAY 25 2020 - INSTALL NEW CLUTCH BRAKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	HTP BK313	1.00	\$40.300	\$40.30

2020-05-25	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011846	\$74.59
------------	----------------	------------	---------

MAY 25 2020 - REPLACE HOOD BUSHINGS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	17-20709-000	2.00	\$15.530	\$31.06
	23-11347-009	2.00	\$6.790	\$13.58
	23-12012-003	2.00	\$0.750	\$1.50

2020-06-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011895	\$562.90
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JUNE 5 2020 - REPLACE HYD LINE, SILICON FRONT DIFF AND WHEEL ALIGNMENT

JUNE 8 2020 - REPLACE PASSENGER WINDOW REGULATOR



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	16BX	6.00	\$11.050	\$66.30
	A18-67226-003	1.00	\$240.750	\$240.75
	B2-JCFX-1616	1.00	\$26.200	\$26.20
	B2-NPMX-1616	1.00	\$58.950	\$58.95

2020-06-24	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011955	\$519.41
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JUNE 24 2020 - REPLACE DEF PRESSURE SENSOR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	DDE/A0061537428	1.00	\$348.710	\$348.71

2020-07-02	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011972	\$1,320.42
------------	----------------	------------	------------

DEF NOZZLE HOOKED UP COMPUTER AND CHECKED CODES. ACTIVE DERATE CODE 5426/15. INACTIVE PENDING CODE 4335/7 FOR DEF METERING UNIT AIR PRESSURE. PERFORMED TROUBLE SHOOTING, CHECKED MCM SOFTWARE LEVEL, GOOD. AIR PRESSURE BUILDS TO OVER 100 PSI. CHECKED FOR AIR LEAKS, NONE. INSPECTED AIR LINES FROM PLU, NO OIL CONTAMINATION. REMOVED COVER FROM METERING UNIT AND DISCONNECTED AIR LINE. INSTALLED AIR GAUGE AND RAN SCR AIR SYSTEM PRESSURE CHECK, IN SPEC. REMOVED AIR FITTING AN INLET SCREEN. INSPECTED COMPONENTS, NO OIL OR DEBRIS INTRUSION. REMOVED METERING UNIT AND AIR PRESSURE SENSOR. CHECKED FLOW FROM AIR PRESSURE SENSOR TO OUTLET OF METERING UNIT, GOOD. REMOVED METERING UNIT DIFFUSER HEATER, IT HAD A RESTRICTION. FLUSHED WITH WATER AND REINSTALLED DIFFUSER. REASSEMBLED UNIT AND RAN SCR AIR PRESSURE SYSTEM CHECK, AIR PRESSURE WENT UP BY .5 PSI. REMOVED OUTLET LINE AN RAN AIR PRESSURE TEST AGAIN, DEF NOZZLE IS PLUGGED. REPLACED DEF NOZZLE AND METERING UNIT. REMOVED P/S FAIRING. DISCONNECTED SUPPLY LINE TO DEF NOZZLE, HAD TO CUT BOLTS HOLDING IN NOZZLE. REMOVED NOZZLE AND EXTRACTED BOLTS. CLEANED GASKET SURFACE. INSTALLED NEW NOZZLE, GASKET AND BOLTS. TORQUE TO SPEC. REINSTALLED FAIRING AND UPPER STEP. RAN SCR AIR PRESSURE SYSTEM CHECK, NO CHANGE. REMOVED AND REPLACED DEF METERING. DERATE CODE WENT INACTIVE. CLEARED CODES AND PUT UNIT IN A REGEN. REGEN SUCCESSFUL WITH NO CODES



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	FREIGHTLINER	1.00	\$643.500	\$643.50
Part	DDE/A0004900613	1.00	\$39.500	\$39.50
	DDE/RA0001404339	1.00	\$637.420	\$637.42

2020-07-03	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011977	\$846.21
------------	----------------	------------	----------

REPLACE FRONT SHOCKS, WHEEL ALIGNMENT, AND REPLACE FRONT DRIVERS SIDE WINDSHIELD.

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
	JACOB FREERKSEN	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	ABP/N60B-DW1303	1.00	\$111.15C	\$111.15
	MAE/65148	2.00	\$68.490	\$136.98
	TDA/S975-009-004-0	1.00	\$228.230	\$228.23

2020-07-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011987	\$1,748.89
------------	----------------	------------	------------

CHECK ENGINE LIGHT ON X2 AND DERATED, REPLACED DEF PUMP AND COOLANT LINE FROM PUMP TO DEF TANK. REPLACE DRIVES SIDE DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY.

FREIGHTLINER INVOICE #104938R

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	FREIGHTLINER	1.00	\$715.000	\$715.00
Part	04-28647-000	1.00	\$258.590	\$258.59
	A18-68356-004	1.00	\$115.420	\$115.42
	DDE/RA0001404378	1.00	\$659.220	\$659.22
	PLC/193CP	1.00	\$0.660	\$0.66

2020-07-14	GENERAL REPAIR	0000011998	\$1,942.45
------------	----------------	------------	------------

SHIMMY, REPLACE STEER TIRES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	7.00	\$56.900	\$398.30
	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.50	\$56.900	\$142.25
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	549180	2.00	\$615.600	\$1,231.20

2020-07-16	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012008	\$113.80
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JULY 16 2020 - REGEN

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80

2020-07-21	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012022	\$1,141.72
------------	----------------	------------	------------



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

JULY 21 2020 - REPLACE NOX SENSORS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$142.25
Part	DDE/EA0101532228	1.00	\$449.330	\$449.33
	DDE/EA0101532328	1.00	\$550.140	\$550.14

2020-07-30	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012039	\$361.02
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JULY 20 2020 - REPLACE LH WINDOW REGULATOR, CHECK DIFF LEVELS, REPLACE CB ANTENNAS, REVERSE SWITCH AND CHECK CLUTCH

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	A18-67226-002	1.00	\$208.500	\$208.50
	ABP/N53-TSM3	2.00	\$10.250	\$20.50
	POL/21-465P	1.00	\$18.220	\$18.22

2020-08-14	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012084	\$93.70
------------	----------------	------------	---------

AUG 14 2020 - CUT NEW FLEX PIPE AND INSTALL

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	ABP/N35-50PLSG	2.00	\$18.400	\$36.80

2020-08-21	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012104	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

AUG 21 2020 - REPAIR DOOR HANDLE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45

2020-08-27	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000012109	\$804.11
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ Hydr Oil ☐ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☐ Radiator ☐ Magnetic screen ☐

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☐ Fan bearings ☐

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps

☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases

☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody

☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards

☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☐ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☐ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Brakes

☐ Brake Friction Components

☐ Hydraulics

☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☐ Mechanical Components

☐ Service Brake & Pedal

☐ Air Brake System

☐ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☐ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☒ Windshield wipers & washers

☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☐ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

☐ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☐ Engine Controls

☐ Steering column & box

☐ Wheel Alignment

☐ Steering Linkage

☐ Starting switch

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.50	\$56.900	\$199.15
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$363.428	\$363.43
	94707	1.00	\$4.700	\$4.70
	CAF24016	1.00	\$31.448	\$31.45
	DDE/A0000905151	1.00	\$100.317	\$100.32
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$61.236	\$61.24
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$37.216	\$37.22
	PH253	1.00	\$6.615	\$6.62

2020-09-04	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012133	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

SEPT 4 2020 - REPAIR WINDSHIELD

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45

2020-09-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012128	\$87.71
------------	----------------	------------	---------

SEPT 8 2020 - REPLACE COOLANT HOSE, AND TOP UP COOLANT

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	MH6	2.00	\$1.178	\$2.36

2020-09-25	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012181	\$142.25
------------	----------------	------------	----------

SEPT 24 2020 - ADJUST JAKES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45

2020-10-01	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012197	\$421.37
------------	----------------	------------	----------

OCT 1 2020 - HYD HOSE AND REPAIR ELECTRICAL ISSUES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	36170	1.00	\$24.972	\$24.97
	GAT GP20	50.00	\$1.100	\$55.00

2020-10-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012222	\$255.65
------------	----------------	------------	----------



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

OCT 7 2020 - REPLACE FRONT LEFT AIR BAG

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$85.35
	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	ABP/N32-019781	1.00	\$84.950	\$84.95
2020-10-09	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012236		\$146.47

OCT 9 2020 - REPLACE COOLANT LINE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	A4722002452	1.00	\$32.670	\$32.67
2020-10-28	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012298		\$1,938.53

OCT 28 2020 - REPLACE DEF HEADER UNIT

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	01-33096-000	1.00	\$56.830	\$56.83
	04-27530-000	1.00	\$23.850	\$23.85
	04-31677-000	1.00	\$1672.650	\$1,672.65
	BRZ/B9224-0411FRU	2.00	\$7.250	\$14.50
2020-10-30	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012305		\$213.01

OCT 30 2020 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE AND WIPER SWITCH

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	06-46159-002	1.00	\$122.010	\$122.01
	SB200	1.00	\$34.100	\$34.10
2020-11-02	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012310		\$28.45

NOV 2 2020 - TOP UP A/C

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
2020-11-10	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012342		\$384.32

NOV 10 2020 - REPLACE PASSENGER SIDE WINDOW REGULATOR AND MOVE TARP SWITCHES AROUND

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	A18-67226-003	1.00	\$270.520	\$270.52
2020-11-16	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012349		\$1,765.80



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

REPLACE EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND MANIFOLD GASKETS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
	CLINT DAVIS	7.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$426.75
	CORWYN ROSSING	1.50	\$51.130	\$76.70
Part	DDE/A0019909200	4.00	\$2.680	\$10.72
	DDE/A0019950402	4.00	\$25.950	\$103.80
	DDE/A0219900001	12.00	\$11.180	\$134.16
	DDE/A0219901101	4.00	\$11.680	\$46.72
	DDE/A4721401914	1.00	\$366.320	\$366.32
	DDE/A4721420853	2.00	\$1.700	\$3.40
	DDE/A4721421880	1.00	\$125.060	\$125.06
	DDE/A4721421980	1.00	\$125.200	\$125.20
	DDE/A4730960280	1.00	\$50.380	\$50.38
	DDE/A5411870080	1.00	\$10.650	\$10.65
	DDE/N000000001069	2.00	\$0.720	\$1.44

2020-11-18	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012360	\$180.25
------------	----------------	------------	----------

REMOVE AND REPLACE TURBO RETURN LINE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	DDE/A0189973145	1.00	\$6.840	\$6.84
	DDE/A4721802520	1.00	\$48.960	\$48.96
	DDE/A5411870080	1.00	\$10.650	\$10.65

2020-11-27	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000012386	\$647.34
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ CHECK ☐ Hydr Oil ☐ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☐ Radiator ☒ Magnetic screen ☒

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☐

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☐ N/A Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☒ Windshield wipers & washers

☐ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☐ Fifth Wheel coupling device

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls

☒ Steering column & box

☐ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch

☒ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$349.378	\$349.38
	ABP/N10G-36000006	1.00	\$15.200	\$15.20
	DDE/A0000905151	1.00	\$97.655	\$97.66
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$55.561	\$55.56
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$44.198	\$44.20

2020-12-18	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012446	\$1,671.19
------------	----------------	------------	------------

DEC 18 2020 - REPLACE REAR DRIVES, ADJUST FIFTH WHEEL JAWS AND REPLACE REAR DIFF TEMP WIRE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	252222-3012	4.00	\$355.620	\$1,422.48
	3824803	1.00	\$21.109	\$21.11

2021-01-18	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012500	\$150.99
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 18 2021 - REPLACE FUEL VALVE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	DDE/A4720900031	1.00	\$94.085	\$94.09

2021-01-26	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012525	\$341.40
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JAN 26 2021 - REMOVE FUEL SHUT OFF VALVES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40

2021-02-16	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012575	\$425.16
------------	----------------	------------	----------

FEB 16 2021 - REPLACE TRANSMISSION SHIFT TOWER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	23-10414-150	6.00	\$1.120	\$6.72
	FUL/4305413	1.00	\$215.830	\$215.83
	FUL/K2977	1.00	\$145.710	\$145.71



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

2021-02-24	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012607	\$293.14
------------	----------------	------------	----------

FEB 24 2021 - REPLACE BRAKE POT

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	ZAJ3232951	1.00	\$207.794	\$207.79

2021-03-05	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000012629	\$676.06
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ Hydr Oil ☐ Fuel Filters ☒

Breathers ☐ Radiator ☐ Magnetic screen ☐

Water Separator ☒ Belts ☐ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps

☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases

☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody

☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards

☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☐ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☐ Windshield wipers & washers

☐ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☐ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

☐ Brake Friction Components

☐ Hydraulics

☐ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts

☐ Mechanical Components

☐ Service Brake & Pedal

☐ Air Brake System

☐ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls

☒ Steering column & box

☐ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$337.443	\$337.44
	CAF24016	1.00	\$31.449	\$31.45
	DDE/A0000905151	1.00	\$99.201	\$99.20
	DDE/A4722030355	1.00	\$52.723	\$52.72
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$41.442	\$41.44

2021-03-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012630	\$70.17
------------	----------------	------------	---------

MARCH 8 2021 - REPLACE ENG BELT

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	DDE/A4729933396	1.00	\$41.720	\$41.72



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

2021-04-22	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000012702	\$2,893.65
------------	--------------------------	------------	------------

CVIP INSPECTION - REAR BRAKE DRUMS OUT OF SPEC, REPLACED 4 DRUMS, REAR CAMS AND BUSHINGS HAVE MORE THAN 2MM WEAR, REPLACE CAMS, BUSHINGS AND SEALS ON REAR AXLE. STEERING BOX LEAKING OUT OF INPUT SHAFT SEAL, REPLACED INPUT SHAFT SEAL. PTO SUPPORT BRACKET CRACKED IN 3 PLACES, WELDER REBUILT BRACKET. REPLACE ENG FAN SWITCH, MIRROR CONTROL SWITCH AND DRIVER SIDE MIRROR ACTUATOR. REPLACE DRIVERS SIDE WINDSHIELD AND HYDRAULIC TANK LEAKING, WELDER REPAIRED

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CORWYN ROSSING	4.00	\$51.130	\$204.52
	JACOB FREERKSEN	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
	JACOB FREERKSEN	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
	JACOB FREERKSEN	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
	JACOB FREERKSEN	8.00	\$56.900	\$455.20
Part	16BX	6.50	\$11.050	\$71.83
	3243948	1.00	\$2.290	\$2.29
	A06-30769-093	1.00	\$34.530	\$34.53
	ABP/N42A1657VB	4.00	\$136.560	\$546.24
	ABP/N60B-DW1303	1.00	\$98.540	\$98.54
	B2-JCFX-1616	1.00	\$26.200	\$26.20
	B2-NPMX-1616	1.00	\$58.950	\$58.95
	FREIGHT	1.00	\$50.000	\$50.00
	ORT-125-2	1.50	\$10.750	\$16.13
	POL/34-102PF	1.00	\$32.380	\$32.38
	RGT/TAS000001	1.00	\$41.760	\$41.76
	TDA/2210H7678	1.00	\$82.360	\$82.36
	TDA/2210J7680	1.00	\$82.360	\$82.36
	TDA/KIT8042	1.00	\$10.940	\$10.94
	TL/28569	1.00	\$55.230	\$55.23

2021-05-03	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012740	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

MAY 3 2021 - SCAN CODES AND PERFORM A REGEN

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90

2021-05-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012750	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

MAY 5 2021 - ADJUST CLUTCH

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45

2021-05-18	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012770	\$932.09
------------	----------------	------------	----------



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$142.25
	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	DDE/A0001420019	1.00	\$68.846	\$68.85
	DDE/RA0001404378	1.00	\$550.290	\$550.29

2021-05-21	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012788	\$113.80
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 21 2021 - REPLACE DEF PUMP (PUMP IS WARRANTY)

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80

2021-05-31	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012805	\$113.80
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 31 2021 -RECHARGE A/C AND CHECK OUT SHIMMY

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80

2021-06-17	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012841	\$153.80
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JUNE 17 2021 - REPLACE FUEL CHECK VALVE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	DDE/A4720900031	1.00	\$96.905	\$96.90

2021-06-28	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012859	\$148.58
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JUNE 28 2021 - REPLACE INJECTOR SEAL AND REVERSE SWITCH

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	DDE/A4600700887	1.00	\$43.470	\$43.47
	POL/21-465P	1.00	\$19.756	\$19.76

2021-07-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012887	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JULY 6 2021 - INSTALL USED TIRE ON RIGHT REAR OUTSIDE

JULY 7 2021 - PUT ORIGINAL TIRE BACK ON

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45

2021-07-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012901	\$4,689.60
------------	----------------	------------	------------

REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR DIFF AND U-JOINT



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
	CLINT DAVIS	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	PTT RRL23160-410	1.00	\$3994.530	\$3,994.53
	SP/5675X	1.00	\$69.170	\$69.17

2021-07-14	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012896	\$103.08
------------	----------------	------------	----------

JULY 14 2021 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	SB200	1.00	\$46.180	\$46.18

2021-08-03	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012937	\$142.25
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 3 2021 - REMOUNT TOOL BOX AND RECHARGE A/C

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.50	\$56.900	\$142.25

2021-08-09	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012947	\$67.40
------------	----------------	------------	---------

AUG 9 2021 - REPLACE HYDRAULIC TANK CAP

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	BUY BC40	1.00	\$38.950	\$38.95

2021-08-18	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012963	\$1,542.65
------------	----------------	------------	------------

AUG 18 2021 - FLUSH HYD TANK AND INSTALL 4 DRIVE TIRES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.50	\$56.900	\$142.25
Part	252222-3012	4.00	\$350.100	\$1,400.40

2021-08-27	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012978	\$160.94
------------	----------------	------------	----------

AUG 27 2021 - INSTALL NEW BOOST GAUGE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	A22-66352-105	1.00	\$75.590	\$75.59

2021-09-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000012995	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

SEPT 7 2021 - REPLACE MUD FLAP

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45

2021-09-13	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013008	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

SEPT 13 2021 - REPAIR AIR LEAK TO REAR DIFF LOCK



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
2021-09-20	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013024		\$369.85

SEPT 20 2021 - UNHOOK TRAILERS, REPAIR RADIO WIRING, LOOK FOR SHORT IN DIFF LOCK, SWAP STEER TIRES AND REAR DRIVES WITH UNIT 9040, HOOK TRAILERS BACKUP

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	6.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$369.85
2021-09-22	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013027		\$566.38

CHECK DIFF LOCKS, REPLACE SWITCHES AND CHANGE AIR LINE OFF COMPRESSOR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
	JACOB FREERKSEN	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	TDA/KIT4455	2.00	\$84.040	\$168.08
2021-09-24	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013036		\$323.90

SEPT 24 2021 - REPLACE DRIVERS SIDE WINDOW REGULATOR AND CAB FILTER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	A18-67226-002	1.00	\$208.500	\$208.50
	CAF24016	1.00	\$30.048	\$30.05
2021-10-12	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013075		\$103.08

OCT 12 2021 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE AND REPAIR WIRING ON TRAILER DUMP

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	SB200	1.00	\$46.180	\$46.18
2021-10-19	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013096		\$70.17

OCT 19 2021 - REPLACE ENG BELT

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	DDE/A4729933396	1.00	\$41.720	\$41.72
2021-10-22	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013119		\$408.92

OCT 22 2021 - HOOK UP COMPUTER AND CHECKED RATING, RATING



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

ALREADY SET TO HIGHEST. GOVERNED RATING WAS LISTED AS LOWER, CHECKED PARAMETERS. NO GOVERNED HORSE POWER PARAMETER. CALLED TECH SUPPORT, THEY DO NOT SHOW ANY HISTORY OF HORSE POWER BEING LOWERED. FUEL MAP SHOWS UNIT IS AT THE HIGHEST RIGHT NOW. CHECKED CLUTCH LINKAGE, EYELET FROM CLUTCH ROD SEPERATED FROM THE RUBBER. REINSTALLED EYELET ON THE RUBBER TO GET UNIT IN SHOP. REMOVE AND REPLACE CLUTCH LINKAGE. TRIED TO SET CLUTCH, WOULD NOT ADJUST. REMOVED INSPECTION COVER, CHUNKS OF METAL IN BELL HOUSING. SET LINKAGE AS BEST AS POSSIBLE.

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	FREIGHTLINER	2.00	\$149.500	\$299.00
Part	02-12249-001	2.00	\$1.380	\$2.76
	A02-13839-101	1.00	\$107.160	\$107.16

2021-10-28	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013112	\$2,567.56
------------	----------------	------------	------------

REPLACE DPF FILTERS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	DDE/A6809950202	2.00	\$59.210	\$118.42
	DDE/RA0004903692	2.00	\$1098.270	\$2,196.54
	FREIGHT	1.00	\$25.000	\$25.00

2021-11-09	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013147	\$217.28
------------	----------------	------------	----------

NOV 9 2021 - DRIVE TO SITE AND REPLACE ENG BELT

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	DDE/A4729933396	1.00	\$46.578	\$46.58

2021-11-12	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000013154	\$669.72
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☐ _CHECK_ Hydr Oil ☐ Fuel Filters ☐

Breathers ☐ Radiator ☐ Magnetic screen ☐
Water Separator ☐ Belts ☐ Fan bearings ☐

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☐ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors

☒ Windshield wipers & washers

☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

☒ Air Brake System

☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines

☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls

☒ Steering column & box

☒ Wheel Alignment

☒ Steering Linkage

☒ Starting switch

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$392.031	\$392.03
	CAF24016	1.00	\$30.048	\$30.05
	DDE/A0000905151	1.00	\$95.611	\$95.61
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$38.231	\$38.23

2021-11-16	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013157	\$103.08
------------	----------------	------------	----------

NOV 16 2021 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	SB200	1.00	\$46.179	\$46.18

2021-11-17	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013163	\$175.70
------------	----------------	------------	----------

NOV 17 2021 - SERVICE CALL AND REPLACE RAD HOSE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	24028G	4.00	\$1.250	\$5.00

2021-12-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013204	\$99.75
------------	----------------	------------	---------

DEC 7 2021 - REPLACE INTAKE TEMP SENSORS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	DDE/A0081530128	1.00	\$22.650	\$22.65
	DDE/A0101535428	1.00	\$46.810	\$46.81
	DDE/N000000001069	1.00	\$1.840	\$1.84

2021-12-07	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013206	\$188.83
------------	----------------	------------	----------

DEC 7 2021 - DRIVE TO SITE AND REPLACE ENG BELT



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$142.25
Part	DDE/A4729933396	1.00	\$46.578	\$46.58

2021-12-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013210	\$495.22
------------	----------------	------------	----------

REPLACE WATER PUMP AND ENG BELT

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	5.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	DDE/A4729933396	1.00	\$48.970	\$48.97
	DDE/EA4722001001	1.00	\$161.750	\$161.75

2021-12-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013232	\$474.15
------------	----------------	------------	----------

DEC 8 2021 - REPLACE ALTERNATOR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	8600201	1.00	\$303.447	\$303.45

2021-12-15	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013228	\$74.63
------------	----------------	------------	---------

DEC 15 2021 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	SB200	1.00	\$46.179	\$46.18

2021-12-28	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013255	\$6,556.08
------------	----------------	------------	------------

REPLACE TRANSMISSION, BELT TENSIONER, U-JOINT



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
	CLINT DAVIS	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
	CLINT DAVIS	8.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$455.20
	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	02-13279-001	1.00	\$99.500	\$99.50
	06-23464-000	1.00	\$23.750	\$23.75
	90358B	4.00	\$13.000	\$52.00
	ABP/N25-A472030110572	1.00	\$387.580	\$387.58
	CHL 35 P 15 1	10.00	\$3.640	\$36.40
	CHL 35 P 15 2	10.00	\$2.880	\$28.80
	DDE/A0159974946	1.00	\$44.780	\$44.78
	DDE/A4722001670	1.00	\$276.390	\$276.39
	DDE/N000000001435	3.00	\$14.190	\$42.57
	F1E RTLO18918BPH-E	1.00	\$3250.000	\$3,250.00
	F2 5566505	1.00	\$36.080	\$36.08
	HTP 5-281X	1.00	\$126.480	\$126.48
	HTP EP10892525	1.00	\$899.000	\$899.00
	M-1881	1.00	\$35.580	\$35.58
	SP/105C137	1.00	\$54.660	\$54.66
	SP/106C1498	1.00	\$24.510	\$24.51

2022-01-04	WELDING REPAIRS	0000013261	\$102.26
------------	-----------------	------------	----------

JAN 4 2022 - REMOVE CRACKED PTO BRACKET, REPAIR CRACK, ADDED A GUSSET AND PUT BRACKET BACK ON

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CORWYN ROSSING	2.00	\$51.130	\$102.26

2022-01-24	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013316	\$65.81
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JAN 24 2022 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	M-1881	1.00	\$37.359	\$37.36

2022-02-01	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013337	\$37.86
------------	----------------	------------	---------

FEB 1 2022 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$0.500	\$0.50
Part	M-1881	1.00	\$37.359	\$37.36

2022-02-14	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013363	\$896.04
------------	----------------	------------	----------

FEB 11 2022 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE AND REMOVE FRONT CAB MOUNTS

FEB 14 2022 - INSTALL FRONT CAB MOUNTS AND ADJUST CLUTCH



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
	CLINT DAVIS	6.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	18-59922-000	2.00	\$122.450	\$244.90
	23-09114-000	8.00	\$1.240	\$9.92
	23-09444-225	4.00	\$4.860	\$19.44
	23-13833-110	4.00	\$1.650	\$6.60
	SB200	1.00	\$46.179	\$46.18

2022-02-18	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000013380	\$654.09
------------	---------------------------	------------	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☐ Radiator ☒ Magnetic screen ☐
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☐ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device ☒ Hitch, mount & connecting devices

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☒ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☐ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☐ Starting switch

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$373.264	\$373.26
	CAF24016	1.00	\$31.097	\$31.10
	DDE/A0000905151	1.00	\$96.119	\$96.12
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$39.805	\$39.81

2022-03-02	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013414	\$162.45
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MARCH 2 2022 - REPLACE RH DOOR GLASS

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	DNC 62636-5	1.00	\$77.100	\$77.10



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

2022-03-10	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013434	\$347.62
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MARCH 10 2022 - INSTALL LEFT HAND DOOR LATCH AND STRIKER PIN

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
Part	681-721-02-K0	1.00	\$29.250	\$29.25
	A18-43367-002	1.00	\$90.770	\$90.77

2022-03-15	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013445	\$1,237.76
------------	----------------	------------	------------

MARCH 15 2022 - REPLACE AIR DRYER AND RH DOOR LATCH AND STRIKER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
	JACOB FREERKSEN	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	681-721-02-K0	1.00	\$29.950	\$29.95
	A18-43367-003	1.00	\$69.110	\$69.11
	BW/K046180	1.00	\$914.550	\$914.55
	FREIGHT	1.00	\$25.000	\$25.00

2022-03-15	WELDING REPAIRS	0000013448	\$51.13
------------	-----------------	------------	---------

MARCH 15 2022 - REPAIR CRACK IN AIR TANK

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CORWYN ROSSING	1.00	\$51.130	\$51.13

2022-03-29	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013479	\$348.33
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MARCH 31 2022 - REMOVE HYDRAULIC TANK AND REMOVE AND RESEAL DIFF

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	TREVOR SMALLWOOD	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
Part	PH253	1.00	\$6.930	\$6.93

2022-03-29	WELDING REPAIRS	0000013481	\$102.26
------------	-----------------	------------	----------

MARCH 29 2022 - REPAIR HYDRAULIC TANK

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CORWYN ROSSING	2.00	\$51.130	\$102.26

2022-04-05	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000013487	\$3,153.85
------------	--------------------------	------------	------------

CVIP INSPECTION - REPLACE SHOCKS ON AXLE 2, AIR BAG ON RIGHT SIDE
AXLE 2 AND AXLE 3 LEFT. VERY SLIGHT KING PIN MOVEMENT (.008") .
REPLACE REVERSE SWITCH, BATTERY GROUP, BOTH WINDSHIELDS, CAB
AIR SPRING AND RIGHT STEER TIRE (USED) .



COUNTY OF PAITEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.50	\$56.900	\$199.15
	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
	CHAD GILCHRIST	6.00	\$56.900	\$341.40
	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.50	\$56.900	\$85.35
	CHAD GILCHRIST	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
	TREVOR SMALLWOOD	5.00	\$56.900	\$284.50
	TREVOR SMALLWOOD	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
Part	16-18708-000	2.00	\$126.830	\$253.66
	18-52651-000	1.00	\$80.576	\$80.58
	ABP A31S925VL	4.00	\$94.460	\$377.84
	ABP/N32-019781	2.00	\$127.863	\$255.73
	ABP/N60B-DW1302	1.00	\$98.740	\$98.74
	B200	4.00	\$1.807	\$7.23
	DNC 65394 3	1.00	\$192.930	\$192.93
	PH/369PPV002	1.00	\$46.890	\$46.89
	POL/21-465P	1.00	\$19.457	\$19.46

2022-04-27	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013555	\$401.80
------------	----------------	------------	----------

APRIL 27 2022 - REPLACE A/C LINES AND RECHARGE A/C

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	A22-66694-004	1.00	\$316.450	\$316.45

2022-05-06	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013580	\$164.05
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 6 2022 - REPLACE VALVE COVER GASKET AND AIR FILTER RESTRICTION INDICATOR

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$85.35
Part	DDE/A4720160121	1.00	\$58.570	\$58.57
	ENP/136578-07825	1.00	\$20.130	\$20.13

2022-05-10	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013587	\$159.98
------------	----------------	------------	----------

MAY 10 2022 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	SB200	1.00	\$46.179	\$46.18

2022-06-23	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013661	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JUNE 23 2022 -REGEN

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

Date	Description	Quantity	Cost	Total
2022-07-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013677		\$122.86

JULY 5 2022 - REPLACE DOC OUTLET TEMP SENSOR

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	DDE/A6805402117	1.00	\$65.960	\$65.96

2022-07-07	TANDEMS 25,000 KM SERVICE	0000013682		\$796.31
------------	---------------------------	------------	--	----------

General Maintenance Service

Eng Oil ☒ Trans Oil ☒ Hydr Oil ☒ Fuel Filters ☒
Breathers ☒ Radiator ☒ Magnetic screen ☒
Water Separator ☒ Belts ☒ Fan bearings ☒

Routine Maintenance Inspection

Body & Frame

☒ Doors, Seats, fenders, bumpers, mudflaps
☒ Sun visors, latches, door releases
☒ Chassis Frame, Underbody
☒ Drive Shaft hanger brackets and guards
☒ Windshield, Windows, Mirrors

Suspension

☒ Suspension

Wheel and tire

☒ Tire, Wheel studs, rims, & bearings

Lubrication

☒ Lubrication

Electrical Components

☒ Horn, Lamps, Lights, Reflectors
☒ Windshield wipers & washers
☒ Heating and defrosting

Trailers

☒ Fifth Wheel coupling device

Brakes

☒ Brake Friction Components
☒ Hydraulics
☒ Vacuum and Air Cmpnts
☒ Mechanical Components
☒ Service Brake & Pedal
☒ Air Brake System
☒ Parking/Emergency Brakes

Fuel and Exhaust

☒ Fuel Tank, Cap & Lines
☒ Exhaust

Engine Controls & Steering

☒ Engine Controls
☒ Steering column & box
☒ Wheel Alignment
☒ Steering Linkage
☒ Starting switch

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	03-36867-010	1.00	\$400.690	\$400.69
	A06-36841-000	1.00	\$49.896	\$49.90
	CAF24016	1.00	\$32.495	\$32.49
	DDE/A0000905151	1.00	\$101.390	\$101.39
	DDE/A4731800909	1.00	\$41.144	\$41.14

2022-07-11	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013688		\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	--	---------

JULY 11 2022 - TOP UP A/C

		Quantity	Cost	Total
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

2022-08-05	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013739	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

AUG 5 2022 - INSTALL FRONT RIGHT DRIVER STEER USED TIRE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
2022-08-08	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013746		\$56.90

AUG 8 2022 - TIRE CHANGE OVER WITH USED REAR AXLE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	ALLAN KNELLER	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
2022-08-11	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013750		\$28.45

AUG 11 2022 - RETORQUE WHEELS AND TIGHTEN EXHAUST CLAMP

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
2022-08-11	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013754		\$28.45

AUG 11 2022 - REPLACE FLAT TIRE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
2022-08-30	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013796		\$74.63

AUG 30 2022 - REPLACE CLUTCH BRAKE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	SB200	1.00	\$46.179	\$46.18
2022-09-20	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013845		\$1,128.21

SEPT 20 2022 - INSTALL USED DRIVE TIRES AND NEW STEER TIRES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
	JACOB FREERKSEN	0.50	\$56.900	\$28.45
Part	547290	2.00	\$492.980	\$985.96
2022-09-23	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013860		\$398.30

REPAIR FIBERGLASS CRACK IN DRIVER SIDE FENDER

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	3.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$170.70
	CLINT DAVIS	4.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$227.60
2022-09-30	GLASS REPAIR/INSTALL	0000013881		\$621.15



COUNTY OF PAINEARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHTLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	2.00	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	23-13202-000	4.00	\$4.610	\$18.44
	23-13205-000	4.00	\$4.880	\$19.52
	A22-72459-000	1.00	\$469.390	\$469.39

2022-11-14	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013968	\$154.16
------------	----------------	------------	----------

NOV 14 2022 - REPLACE FUEL VALVE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	1.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$56.90
Part	DDE/A4720900031	1.00	\$97.260	\$97.26

2022-11-17	GENERAL REPAIR	0000013980	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

NOV 17 2022 - REPLACE INJECTOR LINE SEAL

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	JACOB FREERKSEN	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90

2022-12-29	GENERAL REPAIR	0000014064	\$356.82
------------	----------------	------------	----------

DEC 29 2022 - REPLACE INLINE CHECK VALVE AND FUEL VALVE

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	2.00 HRS	\$56.900	\$113.80
Part	DDE/A4720900031	1.00	\$103.744	\$103.74
	HOP 47055	1.00	\$116.450	\$116.45
	HYD MAS700-3/4	1.00	\$22.830	\$22.83

2023-01-03	GENERAL REPAIR	0000014069	\$56.90
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JAN 3 2023 - CHECK CODES, PARK AND RE-GEN AND CLEAR CODES

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90

2023-01-04	GENERAL REPAIR	0000014076	\$28.45
------------	----------------	------------	---------

JAN 4 2023 - CHANGE INSIDE FRONT DRIVERS SIDE TIRE WITH USED

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CLINT DAVIS	0.50 HRS	\$56.900	\$28.45

2023-02-09	CVIP INSPECTION (ANNUAL)	0000014171	\$896.41
------------	--------------------------	------------	----------

CVIP INSPECTION - WELDED CRACK IN Y-PIPE, REPLACE AXLE 1 LEFT BRAKE SHOES DUE TO OIL CONTAMINATION SHOE THICKNESS 17MM. SOME KING PIN MOVEMENT ON AXLE 1 LEFT BUT WELL WITHIN SPECS. REPAIR WIRING FOR ELECTRIC HORN. REPLACE AXLE 1 LEFT WHEEL SEAL DUE TO LEVEL 3 LEAK.



COUNTY OF PAINT EARTH #18
Box 509
Castor, AB T0C 0X0
Phone: 403-882-3131 Fax: 403-882-2052

Service History

9045 2014 FREIGHLINER TRACTOR BJM-0842

		<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Labor	CHAD GILCHRIST	1.00	\$56.900	\$56.90
	CHAD GILCHRIST	4.00	\$56.900	\$227.60
	CHAD GILCHRIST	3.00	\$56.900	\$170.70
	CHAD GILCHRIST	5.00	\$56.900	\$284.50
Part	HTP 35058	1.00	\$51.790	\$51.79
	HTP XSS504720QPK	1.00	\$104.920	\$104.92

Asset Total: \$202788.36